

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: CL2011-178, Version: 1

Council Meeting January 13, 2011

ORDERED, That the Comptroller is authorized and directed to issue payment, upon favorable investigation by the Committee on Claims and Liabilities pursuant to Chapter 99, Section 18.1 (Condominium/Cooperative Refuse Reimbursement) to the associations hereunder or reported on the attached liabilities.

Programmat Hangyer Condominium Association 1518 W. Rosement Chicago, IL 60660.

Rosemont Hanover Condominium Association 1518 W. Rosemont Chicago, IL 60660

Annual 2010

c/o: Carol Thompson

Rosemont Hanover Condominium Association 1518 W. Rosemont Chicago, IL 60660

Patrick J. O'Connor Alderman - 40th Ward